SLOTTED RAIL TERMINAL

D-764-7

BILL OF MATERIAL
OFFSET NOTE: PC QTY DESCRIPTION
First line post must be a "breakaway” The post offset dimension is given to the center of the
wood post same as post #3 through traffic face of post #1 (HBA). PC 3000G PG 9076 3G 1 12/12"/BACKUP (GUARDRAIL)
) post #6 (post #7 not included with 9G 1 12/12'6/6'3/S (GUARDRAIL)
Begin SRT). Post #7 could be offset slightly 2 ~ PC 33879G
payment for ‘ End payment to maintain the offsets for the i 30G 1 12/12'6/S SRT-1 (GUARDRAIL)
guzvré?aei?r(TI]_F) , for m(s;zl)lallon SRT/HBA without kinking the guardrail. PC 700A PC6321 W/ PC4258, PC4254 & PC6405. 39G 1 12/12'6/S SRT-2 (GUARDRAIL)
| Install with head on strut side w/washer &
I lockwasher under hex nut. \ 700A 1 CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET
| =~ ® 907G 1 12/BUFFER/ROLLED (TERMINAL)
22
‘ 3 “g*g PC 33879G 3000G 1 | 3/4x66" CABLE
28 3300G | 14 | 5/8" WASHER
Yo
\ H H - - 3340G 58 5/8" HEX NUT
I " "
' Deflector angle of slot guard should be TRAFFIC 3360G i 5/8"0 x 11/4" SPLICE BOLT
positioned immediately downstream of slots. _— PC3718 W/ PC3701. PC4699 & PC3704. —/ 3380G 8 5/8"g x 1 1/2" HEX HD BOLT
PC 3G attached to post #2 " ) f
Install with head on strut side w/washer & 3400G 2 5/8"a x 2" POST BOLT
6'-3" i 6'-3" 6'-3" i 6'-3" 6'-3" i 6'-3" lockwasher under hex nut.
Standard guardrail SRT-350 ‘ PC 3360G & PC 3340G, | ‘ o] T ([t PC 3360G & A |/ PC 33606 & PC 3340G, | | 3580G 4 5/8"2 x 18" POST BOLT
& % ‘: \ - 31 - i e — H L | R —— (@ POST #1) 3718G | 4 | 3/4"0 x 3" HEX HD BOLT (A325
& \ ) T I | _— After final assembly, 2% ( )
s Ground line { recheck cable to be 3900G 1 1" WASHER
D D N Y N T orae BT — sure it is taut and has .
sl / / sl L / / L LPC o L / L /s 7/ | ‘L PC 30G | ‘L F‘ not relaxed. 3910G 2 | 1"HEXNUT
| | | I | | PC396G I | | PC 3360G & PC PC 3380G W/PC | PCA261G W/ PC 33881G 40638 | 4 | 6'POST6"x8"
|| || N N || N | | 330G 6requiredat | | 3340G & PC ! PC6405G & Attaches to web of post #1 40758 | 4 | 14'BLOCK6"x8'
L LI Ll Ll Ll Ll Ll each PC 9960G. || 3300G under | | PC4254G
I PC 33806. 8 | | PC 33880G 4254G 5 3/8" WASHER
L L L L L || [equredatPC Traffic side Install plate so slot 4258G | 4 | 3/8' LOCKWASHER
@ ® ® @ _ @J T I opening is attop 4261G | 1 | 3/8"2x 11/2" HEX HD BOLT (GR 5)
¢ B Il 1 PC 3000G W/ PC 3910G 2699G 7 3/4" LOCKWASHER
| | each end & PC 3900G
PC 40638 L» AT L opposite end 6321G 4 3/8"g x 2" HEX HD BOLT (GR 5)
PC 4063B
PC 4063B ‘\ @ @ "
Stack 2-3 washers, 6405G 5 3/8" HEX NUT
/ % bolt between post
9960G 4 SLOT GUARD
PC3580G W/ PC3580G W/ plate & strut to allow Traffic side PC 33877A PC 33876A ‘ !
PC3340G & N Poasce strut to pass over %" f / / ‘ | PC 9961G 9961G | 1 | 3/8"x3"x4" PLATE WASHER
PC3300G === >_L_ bolt head. A . o ! 33876A | 1 | HBAPOST 1 TOP (W6 x 8.5)
H ﬁggg‘f{gg ‘é\” N \ [ e ‘ PC6321 W/ PC4258, PC4254 & 33877A 1 HBA POST 2 TOP (W6 x 8.5)
] \g [ PC6405. Install with head on strut
sgﬁgﬁ-tgo —SLL\’* 1 side w/washer & lockwasher 33878A 2 HBA POST 1 &2 BOT (TS 6 x 4)
§’§GQG OR PC 40758 I I= post #2. © o [ I under hex nut. . . 33879G | 2 | ANGLE STRUT 2"x2"x 3/8"
7 4 | \ VIEW "G-G 33880G | 1 | 1"x6"x 8" BEARING PLATE
PC 40758 . ~ | - J SEE DETAIL "H* PC 3G SEE DETAIL"G" 1] PC 907G (@ POST #1) 33881G | 1 CABLE WEB PL 4" x 1/4" x 6 1/2"
v s )z ez v/ 7/ /N )z | - % PC3400G W/ PC3340G & PC 33006
DETAIL "H" alF=lk % . GENERAL NOTES:
(@ POST #2) 7 7 ] 4 1. Wood posts are required with the slotted rail terminal except posts #1 and #2.
PC6321 W/ PC4258, ||
O O Eg%;g XV/P'(::%%? PC4254 & PC6405. Install H T 2. Allbolts, nuts, cable assemblies, cable anchors, bearing plates, slot guards,
Install with head on with head on strut side | struts, nails, pipes soil tubes and soil plates shall be galvanized.
strut side w/washer w/washer & lockwasher ‘ ‘
& lockwasher under under hex nut. I | || 3. The breakaway cable assembly must be taut. A locking device (vice grips or
hex nut. I | I channel lock pliers) should be used to prevent cable from twisting when
I | I tightening nuts.
‘ ‘ || 4. The wood blockouts shall be "toe nailed" to the rectangular wood posts to
PC 33879G I | } } 5-11%" prevent them from turning when wood shrinks. The 2 nails required per
I | blockout shall be 20 penny and galvanized.
-
—— TRAFFIC } } | 5. For curb installation, the curb must end prior to post #7. Where the curb is
| extended beyond post #7, the flared SRT can not be used. A straight end
SECTION "C-C" SECTION "B-B" ‘ ‘ J‘ ‘ treatment shall be used at the end of the straight guardrail that is placed at the
- - I | >~ face of the curb.
VIEW "H-H" . PC 33878A .
(@ POST #4 & #6) (@ POST #3 & #5) m L Typical at posts #1 & #2 - 6.  For details not shown, see the manufacturer's installation manual.
I | || 7. Minimum length of rail, including end terminal, in advance of fixed objects
I | l_l shall be 175 feet when the slotted rail terminal is used as the end terminal.
I | —_— L
SECTION "A-A" ENLARGED VIEW @ POST #1 NORTH DAKOTA
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